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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 09 September 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BELMONT DUCHESS Last start winner TAR, 25/08/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 5/3J. Mcfadyen 539371 2/1211

 2 SERENGETI Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R1, P 1P 2P 2P 5/4B. Wakem 538352 1/0153

 3 CLANDA'S COMET Last start winner GAR, 04/09/2021, R6, P 1P 1P 8P 5/3P. Carrall 531337 2/1140

 4 GREEK TEMPTATION Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 1P 5/3W. Marmara 535622 2/1198

 5 DALAIR BEAUTY Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 2P 3P 1Y 5/4H. Ayre 525617 2/0194

 6 MISS DOLL Last start placegetter GAR, 04/09/2021, R6, P 3P 1P 2P 5/4K. Ollerton 528186 1/0174

 7 SPRING BARON Last start placegetter GAR, 03/09/2021, R4, P 2P 3P 2P 5/4M. Finlay 532180 2/0174

 8 DAVETTE'S DIVA Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 3P 5P 6P 5/2K. Sills 527334 3/2153

 9 BIG CLAIMS Last start placegetter GUN, 19/08/2021, R4, P 2P 5P 5P 5/3N. Mcintosh 498832 3/1144

 10 ARROGANT SUZY Last start placegetter DUB, 04/09/2021, R9, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3L. Haaring 526118 2/1141

 11 ARROGANT SCOTTY Last start placegetter DUB, 04/09/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4L. Haaring 508587 1/0105

 12 CHEESY DIBBLES 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 8Y 1Y 6Y 5/3B. Spence 533637 3/1114

 13 FUN FACT Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4C. Rosier 520997 3/0112

 14 LOLA BUTTON Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 7P 8P 2P 5/3A. Verhagen 531368 2/193

 15 TWO FOUR RICO 1 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 2Y 5/4B. Allen 532833 2/0228

 16 DYNAMISM Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 5P 1P 2P 5/3S. Fellowes 536130 2/1210

 17 ROAD TO GLEBE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 1Y 5/4M. Craig 530616 2/0203

 18 BULLET TRAIN Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R4, P 5P (FEL)P 1P 5/2J. Taylor 537645 3/2195

 19 DEB'S BABY Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 6P 3P 7Y 5/3R. Ryan 538372 2/1181

 20 PETUNIA DURSLEY Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 8P 4Y 1Y 5/4R. Ryan 529474 1/0173

 21 GAGAN DOLLY Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4T. Robinson 532394 1/0168

 22 MYSTIC TRALEE Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R3, P 8P 3Y 3Y 5/4M. Taylor 517806 1/0167

 23 NORA'S GIRL Weighted points score GAR, 04/09/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 1Y 5/4A. Verhagen 541440 2/0148

 24 BLAZING DRAGON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 2/0143

 25 EGYPTIAN KATIE 1 Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R4, Y 8Y 8P 2Y 5/4R. Whitton 529729 2/0131

 26 TYPHOON CURLY Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 6P 6P 3Y 5/4K. Sills 491885 3/0127

 27 REV UP COCO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 5P 4Y 3Y 5/4H. Munn 542073 1/0114

 28 CANYA PRINCE Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R1, P 4P 8P 4P 5/3M. Clarke 534172 2/1114

 29 MISS JOSIE Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R10, P 7P 8P 3P 5/4M. Clarke 508920 2/0113
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 30 SHERYN'S DREAM 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 7Y 7P 8P 5/3S. Craig 535396 2/1106

 31 WHAT'S TO COME Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R10, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4M. Clarke 534214 1/0105

 32 ARROGANT BOBBY Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 6P 7M 7P 5/2L. Haaring 494321 3/2102

 33 SWIFT HARLEY 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4G. Pickering 533000 1/0102

 34 BONT'S CHARLIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0102

 35 SHE'S A THIEF Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R5, Y 3Y 6P 7P 5/4K. Anderson 530515 2/098

 36 RUTLAND JESS 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R8, P 7P 2Y 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/091

 37 BANOFFEE DREAM 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4B. Phillips 498354 3/087

 38 DIAMOND ENLIM Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R11, P 5P 7P 5P 5/2L. Haaring 494314 3/281

 39 ALISHA EYES Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2021, R8, P 5P 8P 1P 5/4J. Lockhart 537105 1/081

 40 JARGON JIMMY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/081

 41 LANSDOWNE BOY Weighted points score GAR, 05/06/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 8P 5/4A. Verhagen 536376 1/077

 42 ESTHER'S CHOICE Weighted points score RIC, 28/04/2021, R11, P 7P 5P 8P 5/4B. Davis 532752 1/072

 43 ARROGANT SPIKE Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R12, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4L. Haaring 526115 1/063

 44 I'M DUSTY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 5Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059
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 1 GREEK BOMBSHELL 1 Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 3Y 1/2W. Marmara 498264 23/19296

 2 MAURITIAN JAZZ 1 Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 3/1/2W. Marmara 535620 7/5276

 3 OLSEN STREET Last start placegetter GUN, 19/08/2021, R1, P 2P 5P 2P 3/1/1G. Ernst 533365 6/5318

 4 JOHN'S CALL Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R12, P 2P 5P 1P 3/1/1T. Robinson 532392 6/5276

 5 DANCE A TANGO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 1Y 3/1/2G. Muller 530427 10/6296

 6 SWIFT KEVIN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 28/08/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 3/1/2G. Pickering 534560 10/6222

 7 DANCE Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R12, P 3P 1P 3P 4/1/2J. Bush 498351 11/4252

 8 GUNNEDAH GIRL 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 2Y 4/1/1W. Marmara 525627 9/5198

 9 SMOKEM JOE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 2M 4/1/1M. Craig 486012 23/6330

 10 WESTERN HERO 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 4P 4/1/1G. Pickering 533646 11/7159

 11 DOZER MULWEE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 6P 4/1/1C. Burns 497595 10/2140
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 1 COMB AND CUTTER 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R1, P 3P 3P 4P M/1C. Burns 532824 0/0114

 2 TRALEE BAM Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R1, P 2P 6P 2P M/1M. Mabbott 538129 0/0112

 3 HELLO HEATHER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 26/08/2021, R2, P

GUN, 19/08/2021, R3, P

6P 2P 3P M/1J. Bush 536712 0/0130

 4 GREEK WARRIOR 3 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 26/08/2021, R1, P

GUN, 08/07/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1W. Marmara 535625 0/096

 5 MAURITIAN FLYER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 08/07/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 3P M/1W. Marmara 535626 0/0110

 6 GOT TO DRIVE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/07/2021, R8, Y (FEL)P 3Y 7P M/1M. Munn 507652 0/090

 7 NASHVILLE BANDIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MUS, 01/08/2021, R2, Y 6P 7P 2Y M/1B. Garland 535754 0/074

 8 LAGOON CAMILE 2 First start M/1K. Campbell 539661 0/00

 9 LAGOON DARK EYES 2 First start M/1K. Campbell 539663 0/00

 10 RAUDONIKIS Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 04/09/2021, R4, P 5P M/1D. Jackson 537880 0/050

 11 SNOWY'S ENTITY 2 Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 26/08/2021, R2, P 8P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/025

 12 MOON SHINE Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R1, P 4P 6P 5P M/1G. Muller 538005 0/0100

 13 KARTER'S BLAZE Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R1, P 7P 4Y 5Y M/1M. Taylor 535756 0/064

 14 CHALLENGE MAVIS Weighted points score GAR, 06/08/2021, R2, P 5P 4Y 4P M/1A. Verhagen 531374 0/064

 15 LITTLE TANTRUM Weighted points score GAR, 28/08/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 8P M/1D. Tolmie 541177 0/064

 16 REV UP RUSTY 2 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R1, Y 7Y 4Y 7P M/1H. Munn 542071 0/064

 17 BOOM DOWN CHLOE Weighted points score MOR, 12/06/2021, R9, Y 8Y 6Y (FEL)P M/1E. Butler 530298 0/062

 18 FOLD BACK Weighted points score DUB, 14/08/2021, R1, P 4P 5P 7P M/1M. Clarke 534240 0/058

 19 LITTLE BURRITO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R2, P 7P 5P M/1B. Garland 533655 0/044

 20 GAGAN STACEY LEE Weighted points score GUN, 13/05/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 6Y M/1T. Robinson 538869 0/042

 21 LAGOON NADAL Weighted points score RIC, 14/07/2021, R2, P 5P 8P M/1M. Moore 536505 0/039

 22 LOCKIE CHARM Weighted points score DUB, 11/08/2021, R1, P 5P 7P 8P M/1K. Ollerton 541180 0/038

 23 SIX SUGARS Weighted points score WAU, 09/06/2021, R1, P 8P 5P 8Y M/1T. Robinson 538870 0/036

 24 GAGAN ASHER Weighted points score DUB, 12/06/2021, R1, P 8P 7Y M/1T. Robinson 538866 0/030
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 1 SWIFT KEVIN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 28/08/2021, R8, P 4P 1P 1P 4/1/1G. Pickering 534560 10/2222

 2 DOZER MULWEE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 6P 4/1/2C. Burns 497595 10/5140

 3 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 2Y 5/2W. Marmara 525627 9/2198

 4 NEVER FORGOTTEN Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3S. Fellowes 536133 2/1150

 5 DANCE A TANGO 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/3G. Muller 530427 10/1296

 6 MY MATE FLASH Last start placegetter GUN, 19/08/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4N. Mcintosh 498833 7/0267

 7 WHITE TICKET Last start placegetter DUB, 04/09/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2N. Hand 533177 6/2252

 8 ROAD TO GLEBE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 1Y 5/4M. Craig 530616 2/0203

 9 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0198

 10 RUTLAND CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 3P 4Y 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 529804 3/0156

 11 KALANG BEACH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 9/1153

 12 TYPHOON TONY Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 6P 5/3K. Sills 529810 2/1117

 13 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 7/0276

 14 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 5P 2Y 2Y 5/1M. Munn 525565 7/3158

 15 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1Y 5/1B. Spence 517807 7/3263

 16 SWIFT FOX 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 2Y 5/3R. Ryan 529277 4/1220

 17 LILY GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4G. Muller 530423 4/0198

 18 LOCH IT Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3R. Dawes 507443 11/1187

 19 OUTRAGEOUS JET Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 3Y 5/3D. Howarth 520904 5/1181

 20 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4G. Pickering 533646 11/0159

 21 ERSKIN BOY Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 3P 5/1P. Midson 517805 7/3159

 22 CHANCE AMELIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 5M 7M 2P 5/1K. Anderson 477860 13/4158

 23 GOONAROI 2 Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R4, Y 3Y 3Y 4Y 5/4R. Whitton 492244 4/0154

 24 HAZY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/08/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4Y 5/1R. Ryan 521447 4/3144

 25 DANA BIG JOHNNY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/6144

 26 BLAZING DRAGON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 2/0143

 27 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0138

 28 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4G. Pickering 499631 7/0138

 29 HAVANA SUNSET Weighted points score TAR, 25/08/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6Y 5/4R. Finlay 523462 2/0137

 30 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R8, P 5P 6Y 2Y 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2130

 31 MAYWYN HERSHEYS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/3K. Fuller 521784 6/1124
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 32 CROWN THE ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3123

 33 REMEMBER THAT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 6M 8P 1P 5/4G. Wilkinson 493409 7/0117

 34 REV UP COCO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 5P 4Y 3Y 5/4H. Munn 542073 1/0114

 35 WALK NOT RUN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4D. Tolmie 532269 5/0111

 36 BONT'S CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0102

 37 SWIFT HARLEY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4G. Pickering 533000 1/0102

 38 FLASHY MANNER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/4H. Munn 500717 4/099

 39 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 6/393

 40 MY LIL LOUIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R6, P 5P 5Y 6Y 5/2M. Taylor 493086 6/292

 41 RUTLAND JESS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R8, P 7P 2Y 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/091

 42 RAINBOW JUPITER Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 523055 1/083

 43 JARGON JIMMY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/081

 44 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/272

 45 I'M DUSTY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 5Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059
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 1 GUNNEDAH GIRL 2 Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 1P 4P 2Y 5/2W. Marmara 525627 9/2198

 2 NEVER FORGOTTEN Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 1P 7P 1P 5/3S. Fellowes 536133 2/1150

 3 DANCE A TANGO 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 3P 1P 1Y 5/3G. Muller 530427 10/1296

 4 MY MATE FLASH Last start placegetter GUN, 19/08/2021, R6, P 3P 2P 1P 5/4N. Mcintosh 498833 7/0267

 5 WHITE TICKET Last start placegetter DUB, 04/09/2021, R6, P 3P 3P 1P 5/2N. Hand 533177 6/2252

 6 ROAD TO GLEBE 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R3, P 3P 4P 1Y 5/4M. Craig 530616 2/0203

 7 ZIPPING TRISH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0198

 8 RUTLAND CHARLIE Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 3P 4Y 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 529804 3/0156

 9 KALANG BEACH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 9/1153

 10 TYPHOON TONY Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 2P 5P 6P 5/3K. Sills 529810 2/1117

 11 MAURITIAN JAZZ 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 1P 1P 1P 5/4W. Marmara 535620 7/0276

 12 WONDER WOOLLY 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 5P 2Y 2Y 5/1M. Munn 525565 7/3158

 13 NELLY ERSKIN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1Y 5/1B. Spence 517807 7/3263

 14 SWIFT FOX 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 2Y 5/3R. Ryan 529277 4/1220

 15 LILY GIRL 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/4G. Muller 530423 4/0198

 16 LOCH IT Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 5P 1P 4P 5/3R. Dawes 507443 11/1187

 17 OUTRAGEOUS JET Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 7P 5P 3Y 5/3D. Howarth 520904 5/1181

 18 WESTERN HERO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4G. Pickering 533646 11/0159

 19 ERSKIN BOY Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 6P 1P 3P 5/1P. Midson 517805 7/3159

 20 CHANCE AMELIA 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 5M 7M 2P 5/1K. Anderson 477860 13/4158

 21 GOONAROI 2 Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R4, Y 3Y 3Y 4Y 5/4R. Whitton 492244 4/0154

 22 HAZY'S GIRL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 30/08/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4Y 5/1R. Ryan 521447 4/3144

 23 DANA BIG JOHNNY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/6144

 24 BLAZING DRAGON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R10, P 5P 3Y 5Y 5/4M. Taylor 534805 2/0143

 25 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0138

 26 MR. CASH 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/4G. Pickering 499631 7/0138

 27 HAVANA SUNSET Weighted points score TAR, 25/08/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 6Y 5/4R. Finlay 523462 2/0137

 28 TRALEE ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R8, P 5P 6Y 2Y 5/2B. Spence 517803 4/2130

 29 MAYWYN HERSHEYS 1 Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/3K. Fuller 521784 6/1124

 30 CROWN THE ZIPPER 2 Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3123

 31 REMEMBER THAT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 6M 8P 1P 5/4G. Wilkinson 493409 7/0117
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 32 REV UP COCO 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 5P 4Y 3Y 5/4H. Munn 542073 1/0114

 33 WALK NOT RUN 1 Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4D. Tolmie 532269 5/0111

 34 SWIFT HARLEY 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R12, P 5P 7P 2P 5/4G. Pickering 533000 1/0102

 35 BONT'S CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 491660 1/0102

 36 FLASHY MANNER 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/4H. Munn 500717 4/099

 37 SWIFT DYLAN 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 6/393

 38 MY LIL LOUIE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R6, P 5P 5Y 6Y 5/2M. Taylor 493086 6/292

 39 RUTLAND JESS 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R8, P 7P 2Y 5P 5/4M. Ruttley 529806 1/091

 40 RAINBOW JUPITER Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R5, P 4P 7P 4P 5/4J. Lockhart 523055 1/083

 41 JARGON JIMMY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 19/08/2021, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/4G. Wilkinson 476962 1/081

 42 SWIFT CHESTER 2 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/272

 43 I'M DUSTY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 5Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 09 September 2021

P MDN 431 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUPER AUSSIE Last start placegetter GUN, 19/08/2021, R2, P 2P M/1B. Davis 543673 0/0134

 2 COMB AND CUTTER 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 02/09/2021, R1, P

GUN, 26/08/2021, R2, P

3P 3P 4P M/1C. Burns 532824 0/0114

 3 GREEK WARRIOR 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 26/08/2021, R1, P

GUN, 08/07/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1W. Marmara 535625 0/096

 4 SASSY KIRA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GUN, 03/06/2021, R3, P (FEL)P 3P M/1A. Memorey 538120 0/0117

 5 GOT TO DRIVE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TAM, 25/07/2021, R8, Y (FEL)P 3Y 7P M/1M. Munn 507652 0/090

 6 LAGOON CAMILE 1 First start M/1K. Campbell 539661 0/00

 7 LAGOON DARK EYES 1 First start M/1K. Campbell 539663 0/00

 8 SNOWY'S ENTITY 1 Unplaced after 1 start GUN, 26/08/2021, R2, P 8P M/1J. Eather 539694 0/025

 9 REV UP RUSTY 1 Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R1, Y 7Y 4Y 7P M/1H. Munn 542071 0/064

 10 MEAN SAM Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R1, P 4P 5P M/1M. Mabbott 540969 0/057

 11 LITTLE BURRITO 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R2, P 7P 5P M/1B. Garland 533655 0/044
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 09 September 2021

P 5 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 RICO'S GODDESS Last start winner GAR, 03/09/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3B. Allen 532831 6/1261

 2 SWEET CAWBOURNE Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R11, P 1P 2P 6P 5/1N. Hand 525116 5/3192

 3 CAPPER'S GIRL Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R3, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2M. Capper 536364 3/2165

 4 HEY BUDDY Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 8P 5/3J. Lawson 538351 4/1162

 5 NICK'S GIRL Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 5/1N. Hand 533647 5/3237

 6 ZIPPING TRISH 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R2, P 2P 2P 4P 5/4G. Muller 527376 1/0198

 7 KALANG BEACH 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 2P 3P 7P 5/1L. Haaring 516058 9/1153

 8 ROCKET RACER Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R4, P 5P 4P 6P 5/2G. Barnett 530464 5/2180

 9 OLD ACE BANNER Weighted points score GAR, 04/09/2021, R8, P 7P 6P 5P 5/3B. Davis 528826 3/1157

 10 HAZY'S GIRL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 30/08/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 4Y 5/1R. Ryan 521447 4/3144

 11 DANA BIG JOHNNY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/1C. Rosier 498484 11/6144

 12 MY BRO LARSON Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2021, R9, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2B. Allen 521386 4/2143

 13 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0138

 14 CROWN THE ZIPPER 1 Weighted points score GOS, 31/08/2021, R4, P 8P 2P 4P 5/1S. Noad 531375 6/3123

 15 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R11, P 6P 3P 4Y 5/4K. Fuller 535272 4/0113

 16 WALK NOT RUN 2 Weighted points score GAR, 27/08/2021, R8, P 5P 4P 5P 5/4D. Tolmie 532269 5/0111

 17 ASTEROID EVEE Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R11, P 6P 8P 3P 5/4S. Farley 525180 5/0106

 18 SWIFT DYLAN 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R6, P 8P 6P 3P 5/1G. Pickering 528435 6/393

 19 SWIFT CHESTER 1 Weighted points score DUB, 04/09/2021, R7, P 7P 7P 5P 5/2G. Pickering 500085 11/272
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 09 September 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYPHOON NELLIE Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 1Y 5/1K. Sills 529808 6/3263

 2 SUNSHINE SHADOW Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 1Y 5/3E. Butler 496225 4/1252

 3 CINCINNATI GIRL Last start winner GAR, 07/08/2021, R12, P 1P 1P 3P 5/1T. Robinson 530613 5/3240

 4 HUT SIX Last start winner GUN, 26/08/2021, R5, P 1P 1P 1P 5/1J. Taylor 537643 4/3237

 5 GAGAN EVE Last start winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 1P 1P 3P 5/2T. Robinson 532395 4/2231

 6 SWIFT FOX 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 3P 3P 2Y 5/4R. Ryan 529277 4/0220

 7 MR. CASH 1 Last start placegetter DUB, 04/09/2021, R7, P 2P 4P 5P 5/1G. Pickering 499631 7/6138

 8 ALL INN EVIE Last start placegetter GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 2P 4P 6Y 5/1J. Lockhart 520866 6/5114

 9 TRALEE ERSKIN 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 5P 6Y 2Y 5/4B. Spence 517803 4/0130

 10 REMEMBER THAT 1 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 6M 8P 1P 5/1G. Wilkinson 493409 7/3117

 11 FUTURE LINK Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 5P 7P 2P 5/2M. Clarke 534198 4/2115

 12 CHEESY DIBBLES 2 Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 8Y 1Y 6Y 5/3B. Spence 533637 3/1114

 13 NELLY ERSKIN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 8P 3P 1Y 5/2B. Spence 517807 7/2263

 14 BLONDIE VALLEY Weighted points score GUN, 29/07/2021, R4, P (FTF)Y 1P 1Y 5/3B. Spence 532459 4/1230

 15 TWO FOUR RICO 2 Weighted points score GOS, 13/04/2021, R10, P 6P 4P 2Y 5/4B. Allen 532833 2/0228

 16 SUPER START 3 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 1Y 5/1M. Munn 508704 16/3206

 17 LILY GIRL 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 3P 5/1G. Muller 530423 4/3198

 18 FIRE FLY ANGEL Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R5, P 4P 1P 3P 5/1K. Anderson 532389 4/3191

 19 HALLY MULWEE Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R8, P 4P 8P 2Y 5/4R. Dawes 525633 7/0182

 20 BOOM UP Weighted points score MOR, 01/05/2021, R2, Y 4Y 1Y 3P 5/2R. Whitton 499022 5/2158

 21 WONDER WOOLLY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R9, P 5P 2Y 2Y 5/3M. Munn 525565 7/1158

 22 CHANCE AMELIA 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 5M 7M 2P 5/3K. Anderson 477860 13/1158

 23 GOONAROI 1 Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R4, Y 3Y 3Y 4Y 5/4R. Whitton 492244 4/0154

 24 NO HARDY Weighted points score TAR, 11/08/2021, R8, P (FEL)P 2P 5P 5/1J. Lawson 530612 7/5147

 25 SPORTSMAN'S MAX Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R6, P 5P 3Y 5Y 5/3G. Moore 458983 18/1147

 26 RIVERINA IVY 3 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R10, P 4P 5Y 2Y 5/4M. Munn 530602 4/0138

 27 EGYPTIAN KATIE 2 Weighted points score MOR, 07/08/2021, R4, Y 8Y 8P 2Y 5/4R. Whitton 529729 2/0131

 28 MAYWYN HERSHEYS 2 Weighted points score GRA, 01/09/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/2K. Fuller 521784 6/2124

 29 SWAN'S MAGIC Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2021, R4, P 8P 3P 2P 5/4F. Mcfadyen 531379 4/0120

 30 MY GIRL MORGAN Weighted points score TAM, 08/05/2021, R5, Y 6Y 6P 4Y 5/1B. Phillips 498350 6/3118

 31 SHERYN'S DREAM 2 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 7Y 7P 8P 5/3S. Craig 535396 2/1106
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 09 September 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 ALL OVER JACK Weighted points score GAR, 03/09/2021, R8, P 8P 5Y 2Y 5/1B. Allen 518412 6/3106

 33 FLASHY MANNER 1 Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R5, Y 6Y 8Y 8P 5/2H. Munn 500717 4/299

 34 SOY SAUCE Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 8P 8P 2P 5/1S. Noad 499617 8/596

 35 LONDYN'S CHOICE Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 8M 4Y 5M 5/1B. Spence 478256 9/395

 36 MY LIL LOUIE 1 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R6, P 5P 5Y 6Y 5/1M. Taylor 493086 6/392

 37 BANOFFEE DREAM 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4B. Phillips 498354 3/087

 38 WEEONA BOBBY Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1J. Lockhart 537534 4/384

 39 BIG BRO TANGO Weighted points score TAM, 21/08/2021, R7, Y 5Y 7P 8P 5/1G. Muller 497572 4/380

 40 TYPHOON JED Weighted points score TAM, 14/08/2021, R9, Y 7Y 8Y 4P 5/4C. Stackman 491887 6/075

 41 I'M DUSTY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R4, P 8P 8P 5Y 5/4S. Howarth 535753 1/059
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 1 FRANCO FERNANDO 2 Last start winner GUN, 26/08/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 2P 3/1/2M. Craig 523871 10/5344

 2 GREEK BOMBSHELL 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 02/09/2021, R12, P 1P 2P 3Y 3/1/2W. Marmara 498264 23/3296

 3 SMOKEM JOE 2 Weighted points score GUN, 26/08/2021, R12, M 1M 1M 2M 3/1/2M. Craig 486012 23/4330

 4 SUPER START 1 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 1Y 3/1/1M. Munn 508704 16/7206
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GUN Thursday, 09 September 2021

P 3 527 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FRANCO FERNANDO 1 Last start winner GUN, 26/08/2021, R7, P 1P 3P 2P 3/1/2M. Craig 523871 10/5344

 2 SUPER START 2 Weighted points score GUN, 02/09/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 1Y 3/1/1M. Munn 508704 16/7206
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GREEK WARRIOR 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 26/08/2021, R1, P

GUN, 08/07/2021, R2, P

5P 2P 2P M/1W. Marmara 535625 0/096
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